

NIC ICE Ltd  
 18-22 Thames Road  
 Barking  
 IG11 OHZ  
 Tlf.: +44 3301 281655  
 sales@nicice.co.uk

**Specification**



**1. Item data**

<b>Item No</b>	<b>BM60005</b>
<b>Product Name</b>	<b>Vegan Gelato Base Mix x 1Litre</b>
<b>Product Legal Name</b>	<b>Plant based soft serve mix</b>
<b>Brand</b>	<b>NATURLI'</b>
<b>Pack EAN</b>	<b>Kolli EAN:5701977151645</b>
<b>Outer case TUC / GTIN</b>	<b>Pack EAN: 5701977001339</b>
<b>Pack Count / Weight</b>	<b>1 Kg</b>
<b>Issue Date / Version Number</b>	<b>V4 - Issued on 15<sup>th</sup> February 2022</b>

**2. Product recipe**

Raw material name  And allergen present (if applicable)	Additives, function, and E-no. (if relevant state carrier, technical aid,	Material Grade /Description	Supplier / Location	Certificati on for raw material manufact uring site	Quantit y added raw materia l %	Country of origin (growing, breeding, produced)
<b>Vegan Gelato Base Mix x 1Litre</b>			Nic Ice approved suppliers	IFS	<b>100</b>	Denmark
Subcomponents						
Water	None	N/A	Nic Ice approved suppliers		59	Denmark
Glucose syrup	None	N/A	Nic Ice approved suppliers		14	Austria
Rice	None	N/A	Nic Ice approved suppliers		9	Argentina, Brazil, Bulgaria, Cambodia, Dominican Republic, Egypt, France, Greece, Guyana, India, Italy, Laos, Morocco, Myanmar, Paraguay, Portugal, Romania, Russia, Spain, Sri Lanka, Suriname, Thailand, Turkey, Uruguay, Vietnam, USA
Sugar/ Dextrose	None	Beet / Cane	Nic Ice approved suppliers		9	EU, DK/ DE, ES, IT
Coconut oil	None	Coconut	Nic Ice approved suppliers		8	Philippines, Indonesia
Emulsifiers: sucrose esters- and mono- diglycerider of vegetable fatty acids	E473, E471	N/A	Nic Ice approved suppliers		0,4	Malaysia, DK, D, BE, NL, IN, PK, ES
thickening agents: guar gum, carrageenan, gellan	E412, E407, E418	N/A	Nic Ice approved suppliers		0,2	France
Vanilla flavour	None	N/A	Nic Ice approved suppliers		0,3	Confidential
Sea Salt	None	Mineral	Nic Ice approved suppliers		0,1	Italy

**Ingredients:**

Water, Glucose syrup, Rice, Sugar, Coconut oil, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (sucrose esters- and mono- diglycerider of vegetable fatty acids), Thickening agents (guar gum, carrageenan, gellan), Vanilla Flavour, Sea salt.

**Allergen statement:**

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see **CAPITALISED/BOLD** ingredients.

Issued By	Date of Issue	Reference	Issue No.	Page
Lynne Johnston	14.04.21	NICUKRSPEC	1	1 of 6

**3. Product dimensions:**

Target: Minimum: Maximum

Height (mm):

Diameter (mm):

Length (mm):

Weight (g):

Average weight (g):

-	-	-
-	-	-
-	-	-
-	-	-
1000	1000	1000

**4. Nutritional Data:**

Method of analysis: Analytical / Calculated

Typical values	Per 100g (g)	Per XXXXX
Energy: kJ / kcal	802 / 192	
Fat	7.9	
- of which saturates	7.2	
Carbohydrate	30	
- of which sugars	17	
Fibre	0.1	
Protein	0	
Salt	0.1	

**5. Allergens:**

Information about potential allergens according to EU regulation.		Contains	May contain	Information about potential allergens according to ALBA list.		Contains	May contain
no.	Ingredient	"Yes" / "No"	"Yes" / "No"	no.	Ingredient	Yes / No	Yes / No
1	Wheat	No	No	20	Lactose	No	No
	Rye	No	No	21	Cocoa	No	No
	Barley	No	No	22	Glutamate (E620-E625)	No	No
	Oats	No	No	23	Hens and products based on hens	No	No
	Spelt	No	No				
	Kamut	No	No	24	Coriander	No	No
2	Shellfish and crustaceans, and products based on this	No	No	25	Maize	No	No
3	Eggs and products based on eggs (egg lecithin)	No	No	26	Leguminous plants / pulses	No	No
				4	Fish and products based on fish	No	No
5	Peanuts and products thereof including refined oils	No	No				
				6	Soy and products based on soy	No	No
7	Animal milk and products thereof (including lactose)	No	No	Preservatives		No	No
				Onion		No	No
8	Almonds	No	No	Apples		No	No
	Hazelnut	No	No	Artificial sweeteners		No	No
	Walnut	No	No	Cinnamon		No	No
	Cashew	No	No	Coconut		Yes	Yes
	Pecan nut	No	No	Vanillin		No	No
	Brazil nut	No	No	Rice		Yes	Yes
		No	No	Poppy Seed		No	No

Issued By	Date of Issue	Reference	Issue No.	Page
Lynne Johnston	14.04.21	NICUKRSPEC	1	2 of 6

	Pistachio nut	No	No	Quinin	No	No
	Macadamia / Queensland nut					
9	Celery and products based on celery	No	No	White beans	No	No
				Azo colors	No	No
10	Mustard and products based on mustard	No	No	HVP protein	No	No
11	Sesame seed and products based on sesame seeds	No	No			
12	Hydrogen sulphide and sulfites in conc. exceeding 10 mg/kg or 10 ml/l expressed as SO <sub>2</sub> . state E-no	No	No			
13	Lupin and products based on Lupin	No	No			
14	Molluscs and products thereof	No	No			
<b>Suitable for:</b>			<b>"Yes" / "No"</b>	<b>Suitable for:</b>	<b>"Yes" / "No"</b>	
Kosher			No	Ovo-Lacto-Vegetarians	Yes	
Halal			No	Lacto-Vegetarians	Yes	
Vegan			Yes	Ovo-Vegetarians	Yes	
RSPO / Fairtrade etc. Please state:			N/A			

**6. Various information (regulation (EC) 1881/2006):**

	"Yes" / "No"	Remarks
The product comply with valid EU-legislation concerning maximum limits of metals?	Yes	
The product comply with valid EU-legislation concerning maximum limits of mycotoxins?	Yes	
The product comply with valid EU-legislation concerning maximum limits of Dioxin?	Yes	
The product comply with valid EU-legislation concerning maximum limits of PAH (benzo(a)pyrene)?	Yes	
The product comply with valid EU-legislation concerning maximum limits of pesticides/biocides?	Yes	
This product is produced without any ingredient or additives that has been exposed to ionizing radiation?	Yes	
This product has not been produced from raw materials originating from genetically modified organisms, so this product is not subject to labelling according to the European regulation (EC) No 1829/2003 and 1830/2003.	Yes	
This product is without adventitious or technically unavoidable content of GMO.	Yes	
The product is without content of Palm oil or Palm kernel oil.	Yes	
The product is produced without ingredients where child slavery is used in growing/production	Yes	
We guarantee that the primary packaging material complies with the provisions of: Commissions regulation (EU) 1935/2004 and (EU) no.10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.	Yes	

**7. Physical / sensory characteristics:**

	GREEN	AMBER	RED
Visual / Taste / Aroma / Texture	Liquid white mass that smells and tastes sweet of vanilla	N/A	N/A



**8. Microbiological testing:**

Micro	Target	Maximum	Unit	Testing schedule
Coliforms	< 10	10	Cfu / g	Occasionally.
Yeasts & moulds	< 100	100	Cfu / g	Occasionally.
E coli	Absent	Absent	Cfu / g	Occasionally.
Listeria	Absent	Absent	25 g	Occasionally.
Salmonella	Absent	Absent	25 g	Occasionally.

**9. Chemical Testing**

Chemical	Target	Maximum	Unit	Testing schedule
<b>Nutritional Testing</b>	As per declared	+/- 20% tolerance as per EU guidelines	Various	Occasionally.
<b>Acrylamide results if applicable</b>				

**10. Logistic information:**

<b>Item description</b>	<b>Vegan Gelato Base Mix x 1Litre</b>
<b>Consumer items per case:</b>	8 x 1 L
<b>Pallet type:</b>	Wooden pallet. Euro
<b>Cases per layer:</b>	20
<b>Layers per pallet:</b>	5
<b>Cases per pallet:</b>	100
<b>Meursing code:</b>	7002
<b>Shelf life from day of production:</b>	12 Months

	Consumer unit	Case	Pallet
Height (mm)	207	213	1440
Width (mm)	71	159	800
Depth / length (mm)	72	300	1200
Gross weight (g)	1144	9481	
Net weight (g)	1112	8896	71104

**11. Packaging information:**

	Size (mm)				Quantity per case	unit weight in kg	weight per carton kg
	Food Contact Y/N	Depth / length	Width	Height			
Tetra brik	Y	72	71	207	8	0.032	0.175
Carton	N	300	159	213	1	0.154	0.154
If food contact, provide migration cert	available on request						
<b>Total:</b>							0.329

**Specification**



**Packaging Details**

	Material	Grade	C.O.O	Recyclable Y/N	Supplier	Certification
Tetra brik	PE/alu/paper	Food grade	SE	N	Nic Ice approved suppliers	BRC
Carton	Cardboard	Secondary	DK	Y	Nic Ice approved suppliers	FSCC22000

**12. Transport and storage information:**

Transport and store dry at ambient temperatures, away from strong odours and sunlight.

**13. Date code & Lot number format:**

Best before date: DD/MM/YYYY

Batch: XXXXX

**13a. Additional information:**

**14. Production / Manufacturing:**

Supplying site Name and Address	Nic Ice Ltd, Units 6 – 8 Bodmin Business Park. Launceston Road, Bodmin, Cornwall. PL31 2RJ.
Manufacturing site Name and address if different	Nic Ice approved manufacturers.
Certification / Grade supplying site and manufacturing site e.g. BRC / IFS	BRC Food V8. BRC Storage and distribution.
Pack Statement	Packed in Denmark

**15. For additional information please contact:**

NIC ICE Ltd  
 Tel.: +44 3301 281655  
[sales@nicice.co.uk](mailto:sales@nicice.co.uk)

**Specification**



**16. Attachments supplied:**

Documents	YES/ NO / NA
GFSI / BRC Certificate	Available on request.
GFSI / GFSI Report	Available on request.
HACCP Flow / Plan / CCP	Available on request.
TACCP / VACCP	Available on request.
Allergen Risk Assessment / Validation	Available on request.
Food Contact Certification / Migration	Available on request.
Microbiological / Shelf Life Certificate	Available on request.
Acrylamide certification	N/A
RSPO and other sustainable sourcing certification	N/A

Copy of artwork applicable to product and picture of finished packed product:



Created by: Mike Treleven, Quality Manager

Issued By	Date of Issue	Reference	Issue No.	Page
Lynne Johnston	14.04.21	NICUKRSPEC	1	6 of 6